Our Ref: 133/2020

May 2020



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I would be keen to understand your Apprenticeship Provision:

1) What is the annual Apprenticeship Levy?

Over the past 12 months DBTH levy contribution = £1,032,242

2) How much Levy do you currently use?

Over the last 12-month DBTH actual levy spend = £454,641

3) DBTH use a range of providers that are registered on the NOECPC framework:

University Bradford
Sheffield Hallam University
Sheffield College
DN Colleges
Leeds Beckett University
HETA
Sheffield Hallam University
Open University
University of Sheffield
Encompass
RNN Group
Kaplan

4) How many Apprentices do you currently have?

DBTH currently have 201 apprentices on programme

5) What Apprenticeship standards do you use?

Health Care Science Degree Pathology (L6)

Health Care Science Degree Cardiology (L6)

Health Care Science Associate (L4)

Health Care Science Assistant (L2)

Pharmacy (I2)

Pharmacy (L3)

Warehouse and Storage Operative (L2)

Health Care Support Worker (L2)

Senior Healthcare Support Worker (L3)

Business and Admin (L2)

Business and Admin (L3)

Professional Business and Admin (L4)

Plumbing (L3)

Site Service Supervisor (Construction management) (L4)

Building services Site Manager Engineer Degree(L6)

CIPD Certificate in Human Resource Support (L3)

CIPD Certificate in Human Resource Management - Consultant Partner (L5)

Maintenance Operations Engineering Technician (I3)

ILM Team Leading (L2)

ILM Management (L3)

Operations Department Manager (L5)

Chartered Management Degree FM (L6)

Chartered Management Degree (L6)

Our Ref: 133/2020

May 2020



Chartered Management Degree (L6)
Nursing Associate (L5)
Trainee Assistant Practitioner (L5)
Procurement and Supply (L4)
Higher Apprenticeship in Business and Professional Administration (L4)
Accountancy/Taxation Professional Apprenticeship (L7)
MSc Senior leader (L7)
MBA Exec (L7)
MBA Exec FM (L7)
MSC Management and Strategic Leadership

6) How many IT Apprentices do you have?

No IT apprentices are currently on programme

7) Who is the best contact for Apprentices?

Kelly Turkhud, Vocational Education Manager: Kelly.Turkhud@nhs.net